P.S.C. KY NO.	
19TH REVISED	_ SHEET NO 2
CANCELLING	P.S.C. KY NO1
18TH REVISED S	SHEET NO. 2 .

\$19.91 \$ 7.07

FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KENTUCKY

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL (Applicable to all of Bracken County except Augusta and Brooksville)

GALLONAGE BLOCK

First 2,000 gallons and minimum bill Next 38,000 gallons

Over 40,000 gallons \$5.65 per 1,000 gallons

Surcharge Division 1 \$1.70 (Multiple user's are billed a minimum of \$19.91 plus applicable surcharge per unit.)

Sales and Utility Tax where applicable.

CONNECTION FEE: \$600.00 on standard meter.

Mun

WHOLESALE DIVISION 1 (Applicable to Brooksville)

GALLONAGE BLOCK
Surcharge
\$2.72 per 1,000 gallons
\$.34 per 1,000 gallons

BULK SALES: Loading Station Division 1 \$6.25 per 1,000 gallons

Field Charge \$40.00

Date of Issue: January 22, 2007
Issued by: E A Chiph

Signature

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

Effective Date: February 3. 2007 607 KAR 5:011

SECTION 9 (1)

Executive Director

	FOR BRACKEN COUNTY, KY
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	REVISED Sheet No. 14
BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT DIVISION 1&2	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	ORIGINAL Sheet No. 14 & 16
RULES AND REGUL	ATIONS

BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT DIVISION 1 & 2

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUJBECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONER'S AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

The customers may pay the Bracken County Water District's bills by mail or in person at the Water District's office which is located at 103 Woodward Avenue, Brooksville, KY. Payment must be received by Bracken County Water District by the fifteenth of the month in order to avoid a late payment penalty.

Bills will be dated the date the bills are printed. Bills will be mailed on or about the first of the month. A late payment of ten percent (10%) will be assessed if the customer fails to pay a bill for services by the fifteenth day of the month following the service period (the service period is defined by the dates of the beginning meter reading and the ending meter reading). Discontinuance of service for nonpayment of bills shall be made in accordance with 807 KAR 5:006 Section 14.

Meters shall be read between the tenth and the twentieth of each month. The meter reader shall submit the meter readings to the Secretary of the Bracken County Water District office by the twentieth of each month.

71612008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

MAR 2 6 1997

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Goden C. Neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE FEBRUARY 19, 1997

Month Day Yea

DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 19, 1997

Month Day

ISSUED BY

B. Kun

CHAIRMAN

PO BOX 201 BROOKSVILLE, KY

Name of Officer

Title

Address

			RULES A	ND REGUL	ATIONS
					Original Sheet No. 17
Bracken	County Wat	er District	Division	1&2	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
					Revised Sheet No. 17
0.000					P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
					FOR Bracken County, KY

THE RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDED IN THE TARIFF OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE BRACKEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT'S COMMISSIONERS AT ANY TIME. CHANGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

The Commissioners of Bracken County Water District will meet on the third Wednesday of each month at 1:00 p. m. at the office of the Bracken County Water District located at 103 Woodward Avenue in Brooksville, Kentucky. This meeting, excepting executive sessions, is open to the public.

716/2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JUN 0 1 1996

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Orden C. Neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE May 3, 1996

Month Day Year

DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1996

Month Day Year

Chairman P. O. Box 201 Brooksville, KY

Name of Officer Title Address

Edward B. Kern

P. O. Box 201 101 Frankfort St., Brooksville, Kentucky 41004-0201 (606)-735-3513

CONTRACT FOR WATER SERVICE

		71612008
THIS CONTRACT made and entered in to this	day of	
between,	, (Customer), and BRAC	KEN COUNTY
WATER DISTRICT, of Bracken County, Brooksvill	le, Kentucky 41004 (the Distri	ct):
WITNESSETH THAT for and in consideration	on of the provision of water ser	rvice by the District,
the customer hereby agrees to contract with the Distri	ict as follows:	
The customer hereby agrees to pay the Distric	et a tap fee connecting to the D	istrict Water System,
the sum of money checked in the following schedule	for each tap requested, simulta	aneously with
signing:		
SCHEDULI	E OF FEES	
Number of taps		
General Service Connection (per tap).		\$600.00
SPECIAL CONTRACTS: (The actual	cost of installation will vary a	ccording
to the size of the service and the cos	t of the materials)	. \$
(Note: The Customer shall	indicate the number of each ty	rpe.)
The monthly water rates to be charged are cu		
\$ for each 1,000 gallons for the next 38,000	gallons, and \$PUBLIC SERV	ICE COMMISSION
40,000 gallons used thereafter, and in addition a Sur	charge of \$, subject	FECTIVE autogreview as
approved by the Public Service Commission of Kent	1 1	TO 807 KAR 5:011 TION 9 (1)
Bracken County Water District	is an equal opportunity	
	By	tive Director
	1	

NEW SERVICE REQUEST:	
Date: Service number:	
Name:	
'Address:	
Phone: Social Sec. # :	
Contact Person:	
Size of Meter:	
Commercial: Residential: Indust	rial:
Type of Industry:	
Fire Service: Yes No Plumbing P	
Home owner Plumbing Permit # :	7
House: new existing Trailer: ne	
Type of water usage:	. 82 12 -
If existing, what is the current source of wa	
Well Cistern Other	
Will this source of water be used after the B	
is connected? yes no	
If yes, what are the circumstances?	
Degree of Hazard: severe moderate	minor
The applicant understands the dangers of cros	s-connections and assumes
the consumer reponsibility to have a cross-co	nnection free service line
or install backflow prevention devices, or bo	th, if a potential
hazard makes it necessary.	C
	SIMILOON
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Signature of Applicant	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Signature of Applicant	MAR 05 1997
Digital Col Mppino	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 (1)
BY: Orden C. Merl
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

P. O. Box 201 103 Woodward Ave. Brooksville, Kentucky 41004-0201 606-735-3513

RECEIPT OF DEPOSIT

Date:	
Amount of Deposit:	
Name of Customer:	
Location of Service:	
Customer Account Number:	
	7/6/2008

NOTICE OF DEPOSIT RECALCULATION

Bracken County Water District has established an equal deposit amount of one hundred dollars (\$100.00) for Residential, Commercial, and Industrial customers of Bracken County Water District. This deposit amount is based upon an average bill of customers in this class. At a customer's request, the deposit amount will be re-calculated every eighteen (18) months based on actual usage of the customer. If the deposit amount differs by more than ten (10) dollars for residential customers or by more that ten (10) percent for nonresidential customers, from the deposit calculated on actual usage, then the utility shall refund any over-collection and may collect any

underpayment. Refunds shall be either by check or credit to the customer's bill. Exception: utility shall not be required to refund any excess deposit CKY the customer's bill has been delinquent at any time during the 18 months of

the recalculation period.

5/11/2008 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

An Equal Opportunity Employer

Executive Difector

P. O. Box 201 103 Woodward Ave. Brooksville, Kentucky 41004-0201 606-735-3513

RECEIPT OF DEPOSIT



Date:		
Amount of Deposit:		
Name of Customer:	 	
Location of Service:		
Customer Account Number:	 	

NOTICE OF DEPOSIT RECALCULATION

Bracken County Water District has established an equal deposit amount of one hundred dollars (\$100.00) for Residential, Commercial, and Industrial customers of Bracken County Water District. This deposit amount is based upon an average bill of customers in this class. At a customer's request, the deposit amount will be re-calculated every eighteen (18) months based on actual usage of the customer. If the deposit amount differs by more than ten (10) dollars for residential customers or by more that ten (10) percent for nonresidential customers, from the deposit calculated on actual usage, then the utility shall refund any over-collection and may collect any underpayment. Refunds shall be either by check or credit to the customer's MMISSION bill. Exception: utility shall not be required to refund any excess deposit if the customer's bill has been delinquent at the time of the recalculation.

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

An Equal Opportunity Employery

Executive Director

SECTION 9 (1)

Bracken County Water District No. 1

Phone 735-3513

Name of Customer:_____

Location of the Service:

Customer Account Number:____

Date:

Amount of Deposit:___

P. O. Box 201

BROOKSVILLE, KENTUCKY 41004

		 _
: :	3	

NOTICE OF DEPOSIT RECALCULATION

Bracken County Water District No. 1 has established an equal deposit amount of fifty dollars (\$50) for the Residential, Commercial and Industrial classes of customers of Bracken County Water District No. 1. This deposit amount is based upon an average bill of customers in this class and was calculated in March of 1995. At a customer's request, the deposit will be recalculated every eighteen (18) months based on the actual usage of the customer. If the deposit on account differs by more than ten (10) dollars for residential customers, or by more than ten (10) percent for nonresidential customers, from the deposit calculated on actual usage, then the utility shall refund any over-collection and may collect any underpayment. Refunds shall be made either by check or by credit to the customer's bill, except that a utility shall not be required to refund any excess deposit if the customer's bill is delinquent at the time of the recalculation. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

MAR 05 1997

EFFECTIVE

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

BY: Ordan C. Meel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION